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Have some great trip ideas? 
Join us for our next Travel 

Club meeting on: 

March 10 
 11:00 am 

 
Travel Club meets  
on the 2nd Friday  
of each month 

 

Kildonan Place Shopping Trip 
Thursday, March 23 

Depart 9:15 am from Lions Manor, Entrance 1 
and 9:30 am from 55 Plus 

Registration Deadline: Tuesday, March 21 
Members $20 / Non-members $25 

 

Outlet Mall Shopping Trip 
Thursday, April 20 

Depart 9:15 am from Lions Manor, Entrance 1 
and 9:30 am from 55 Plus 

Registration Deadline: Tuesday, April 18 
Members $20 / Non-members $25 

 

Call 204-467-2582 to register 
 

Constance Popp Chocolatier Shop 
Thursday, March 9 

Chocolate talk and sampling (and shopping in her boutique) 
 

 Lunch at the Olive Garden (at your expense) 
 

Depart 10:00 am from Lions Manor, Entrance 1 and 
10:15 am from 55 Plus 

 

Members $30 / Non-Members $35 
 

The Leaf at the Assiniboine Park 
Wednesday, April 5 

Lunch to follow at the Park Café 
(at your own expense) 

 

Depart 9:15 am from Lions Manor, Entrance 1 and 
9:30 am from 55 Plus 

 

Members $35 / Non-Members $40 
(includes transportation and admission) 

 

Registration deadline: Wednesday, March 29 
Call 204-467-2582 to register 

 

Pineridge Hollow 
Thursday, May 4 

 

Shopping and Lunch 
(at your own expense) 

 

Members $20 / Non-Members $25 
 

Depart 9:15 am from Lions Manor, Entrance 1 and 
9:30 am from 55 Plus 

 

Registration deadline: Friday, April 14 
 

Call 204-467-2582 to register 
 

The Forks 
Thursday, June 8 

 

Shopping and Lunch 
(at your own expense) 

 

Members $20 / Non-Members $25 
 

Depart 9:00 am from Lions Manor, Entrance 1 and 
9:15 am from 55 Plus 

 

Registration deadline: Thursday, June 1 
 

Call 204-467-2582 to register 

Registration deadline: 
Wednesday, March 1 

 
 

Call 204-467-2582 to register 
 


